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and for Approval of Its Proposed Electric 
Service Schedules and Electric Service 
Regulations. 
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FIRST DATA REQUEST TO 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 
FROM UAE INTERVENTION 
GROUP 
 

 
 

 
 The UAE Intervention Group (UAE) hereby submits its first data request in this docket to 

Rocky Mountain Power:  

 
1.1 Please provide copies of all past and future data requests and data responses received by 

Rocky Mountain Power from or sent by Rocky Mountain Power to any other party in this 

docket.  Please include both formal and informal responses.   
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1.2 Please provide all passwords, instructions and other information necessary for UAE’s 

consultants, Energy Strategies, to access and utilize the GRID model and any other 

models used or to be used by the Company in this docket. 

1.3 Please provide all proprietary or confidential information relied upon in preparing or 

provided as part of RMP’s Application or Filing Requirements.   

1.4 Please provide all data and information necessary for an alternative 12-month test period 

ending December 31, 2011 in a manner consistent with RMP Exhibit SRM-3.  Among 

other things, please provide the same demonstration as provided in RMP’s Application 

and supporting testimony, exhibits and filings, for its proposed June 2012 test period for 

the revenue requirement for such a December 2011 test period, including adjustments that 

should be made to the 12 months ended June 2010 unadjusted results to arrive at a 

December 2011 alternative test period, on both a total company and Utah jurisdictional 

basis.   

Please provide your responses to the following: 
 
Gary A. Dodge 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
Telephone: 801-363-6363 
Facsimile: 801-363-6666 
Email:  gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
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Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
ENERGY STRATEGIES 
215 S. State Street, #200  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Telephone: 801-355-4365 
Facsimile: 801-521-9142 
E-mail:  khiggins@energystrat.com 
   ntownsend@energystrat.com 

 
This request includes a request for any responsive confidential or proprietary information. Each 

counsel and consultant for UAE who will be given access to confidential information has 

executed or will prior to such access execute a Nondisclosure Agreement under Rule R746-100-

16 and/or an Appendix A to any protective order entered in this docket, and the requested 

information will be treated in accordance with the terms of said rule and/or protective order 

.DATED this 27th day of  January, 2011. 

HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 

 

/s/ ________________________ 
Gary A. Dodge 
Attorneys for UAE  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 
27th day of January, 2011, on the following: 
 

Datareqeust@pacificorp.com 
 
Mark C. Moench 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Daniel E. Solander 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
 
Paul J. Hickey 
Hickey & Evans, LLP 
P.O. Box 467 
1800 Carey Avenue, Suite 700 
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82003-0467 
phickey@hickeyevans.com 
 
Katherine A. McDowell 
McDowell & Rackner, P.C. 
520 SW 6th Avenue, Suite 830 
Portland, OR 97204 
Katherine@mcd-law.com 
 

Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General  
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General  
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
F. Robert Reeder  
William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
One Utah Center, Suite 1800 
201 S Main St. 
Salt Lake City, UT   84111 
BobReeder@pblutah.com 
BEvans@pblutah.com 
VBaldwin@pblutah.com 
 

 
 
/s/ ______________________________ 
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